

Confirmation of Insurance

SGSP (Australia) Assets Pty Ltd

March 30, 2022

We act as insurance brokers for the above client and at their request confirm the existence and currency of the following insurance:

Class of Insurance	Industrial Special Risks
Insured	SGSP (Australia) Assets Pty Ltd and subsidiary companies, including but not limited to:
	Jemena Limited Ovida Pty Ltd Jemena Electricity Networks (Vic) Ltd (JEN) Jemena Gas Networks (NSW) Ltd (JGN) Jemena Eastern Gas Pipeline (1) Pty Ltd Jemena Eastern Gas Pipeline (2) Pty Ltd Jemena Northern Gas Pipeline Pty Ltd Jemena Networks (ACT) Pty Ltd Jemena Colongra Pty Ltd Jemena Queensland Gas Pipeline (1) Pty Ltd Jemena Queensland Gas Pipeline (2) Pty Ltd Ovida Infrastructure Pty Ltd CLM Infrastructure Pty Ltd Zinfra Pty Ltd Zinfra Pty Ltd Jemena Contracting Services (West) Pty Ltd Jemena Darling Downs Pipeline (1) Pty Ltd Jemena Darling Downs Pipeline (3) Pty Ltd Roma North Pipeline Pty Ltd
	and/or subsidiary and/or related companies both past and present or acquired, formed, taken over or incorporated for their respective rights and interests and all Welfare Committees, Sporting Clubs, Recreational Groups, Fitness Clubs and any other Clubs or Committees associated with the Insured.
Insurer	Allianz Global Corporate & Specialty (Lead) and others
Policy Number	99-0006672 EOS
Period of Insurance	From: 31 st March 2022 To: 31 st March 2023 at 4:00pm Lockton Companies Australia Pty Ltd ABN 85 114 565 785 AFSL 291 954 www.locktonaustralia.com.au



Interest Insured	Section 1 – Material Loss or Damage
	All real and personal property of every kind and description (except as hereinafter excluded) belonging to the Insured or for which the Insured is responsible, or has assumed responsibility to insure prior to the occurrence of any Damage, including all such property in which the Insured may acquire an insurance interest during the Period of Insurance.
	Section 2 – Consequential Loss (Business Interruption)
	In the event of any building or any other property or any part thereof used by the Insured at the Premises for the purpose of the Business being physically lost, destroyed or damaged by any cause or event not hereinafter excluded (loss, destruction or damage so caused being hereinafter termed 'Damage') and the Business carried on by the Insured being in consequence thereof interrupted or interfered with, the Insurer(s) will, subject to the provisions of this Policy including the limitation on the Insurer(s) liability, pay to the Insured the amount of loss resulting from such interruption or interference in accordance with the applicable Basis of Settlement.
Situation	As declared and at any other location where the Insured carries on Business, has goods or other property whether or not stored or being processed or is legally liable for property or has work done, including property which the Insured is due to occupy in whole or in part.
Limit of Liability	As declared
Territorial Limit	Anywhere in Australia and elsewhere as declared

NOTE This confirmation is issued as a matter of information only and does not confer any rights upon the confirmation holder. The confirmation does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy / policies detailed herein.

Yours faithfully

aff Januer

Haylee Hansen Power & Energy - Melbourne

Mobile: +61 414 931 262 Email: Haylee.hansen@lockton.com